Mministry: BC Public Service Agency

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY24 Q2

Start date

2023-07-04

2023-07-01

2023-08-02

2023-09-05

2023-09-25

2023-09-25

2022-09-29

2023-06-21

2023-07-03

2023-07-10

2023-07-06

2023-07-24

2023-07-26

2023-08-14

2023-08-02

2023-08-02

2023-08-08

2023-08-11

2023-08-10

Contract
reference
number

C24PSA023

C24PSA024

C24PSA027

C24PSA049

C24PSA050

C24PSA051

C23PSA955-1

C24PSA929

C24PSA931

C24PSA933

C24PSA934

C24PSA935

C24PSA936

C24PSA937

C24PSA938

C24PSA939

C24PSA940

C24PSA941

C24PSA942

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service

People and Organizational
Development

People and Organizational
Development

People and Organizational
Development

Corporate Services
People and Organizational
Development

People and Organizational

Development

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Employee Relations Services

Name of the contractor

BERLIN, EATON & ASSOCIATES LTD.

BERLIN, EATON & ASSOCIATES LTD.

ARETE SAFETY AND PROTECTION INC.

MNP LLP

PALMER, KERRY

PALMER, KERRY

GROUNDS, RICHARD W**

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

MILLER TITERLE LAW CORPORATION

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

GROUNDS, RICHARD W**

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

PEARLMAN LINDHOLM LAW CORPORATION

MILLER TITERLE LAW CORPORATION

SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP

Initial

Contract value

S

75,000

25,750

23,250

92,500

15,000

15,000

23,750

45,625

45,625

45,625

45,000

45,625

45,625

45,625

23,750

45,625

62,500

45,000

45,625

Current Amended
Amendment Contract value

$ 7,500.00 S 31,250.00

Description of Work

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

Detailed Description

DESIGN OF AN EXECUTIVE FEEDBACK SURVEY TOOL

FACILITATION SERVICES FOR EXECUTIVE WORKSHOPS

DELIVER 5 "WORKPLACE VIOLENCE PRACTICAL SKILLS"

WEBINARS

FINANCIAL RISKS AND CONTROLS REVIEW OF ORACLE

CLOUD INFRASTRUCTURE

WORKPLACE MEDIATION SERVICES

WORKPLACE IMPROVEMENT PROCESSES

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES

Delivery date

2024-03-31

2023-12-31

2023-10-31

2024-06-30

2024-09-24

2024-09-24

2023-09-29

2024-06-20

2024-07-02

2024-07-09

2024-07-05

2024-07-23

2024-07-25

2024-08-13

2024-08-01

2024-08-01

2024-08-07

2024-08-10

2024-08-09

Comments
(Optional, as required)

Effective date of Amendmenti1 Feb 17, 2023, value

increased by $7,500.00

Procurement Process

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

101 - Another competitive selection
process used

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid

100 - Open competitive process posted
on BC Bid



2023-08-28 C24PSA943 Employee Relations Services PEARLMAN LINDHOLM LAW CORPORATION $ 62,500 60 Professional Services- EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES 2024-08-27 100 - Open competitive process posted

Operational & Regulatory on BC Bid

2023-07-13  C24PSA944 Employee Relations Services  SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP $ 45,625 60 Professional Services-  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES 2024-07-12 100 - Open competitive process posted
Operational & Regulatory on BC Bid

2023-08-30  C24PSA945 Employee Relations Services  GROUNDS, RICHARD W** $ 23,750 60 Professional Services-  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES 2024-08-29 100 - Open competitive process posted
Operational & Regulatory on BC Bid

2023-09-01  C24PSA946 Employee Relations Services  SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP $ 45,625 60 Professional Services-  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES 2024-08-31 100 - Open competitive process posted
Operational & Regulatory on BC Bid

2023-08-30  C24PSA947 Employee Relations Services M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP $ 60,000 60 Professional Services-  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES 2024-08-29 100 - Open competitive process posted
Operational & Regulatory on BC Bid

2023-08-30  C24PSA948 Employee Relations Services  SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP $ 45,625 60 Professional Services-  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES 2024-08-29 100 - Open competitive process posted
Operational & Regulatory on BC Bid

2023-09-06  C24PSA949 Employee Relations Services  SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP $ 45,625 60 Professional Services-  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES 2024-09-05 100 - Open competitive process posted
Operational & Regulatory on BC Bid

2023-09-06  C24PSA950 Employee Relations Services  MILLER TITERLE LAW CORPORATION $ 45,000 60 Professional Services-  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES 2024-09-05 100 - Open competitive process posted
Operational & Regulatory on BC Bid

2023-09-06  C24PSA951 Employee Relations Services  SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP $ 45,625 60 Professional Services-  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES 2024-09-05 100 - Open competitive process posted
Operational & Regulatory on BC Bid

2023-09-06  C24PSA952-1 Employee Relations Services  SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP $ 45,625 60 Professional Services-  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES 2024-09-05 100 - Open competitive process posted
Operational & Regulatory on BC Bid

2023-09-08  C24PSA953 Employee Relations Services  SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP $ 45,625 60 Professional Services-  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES 2023-09-07 100 - Open competitive process posted
Operational & Regulatory on BC Bid

2023-09-22  C24PSA954 Employee Relations Services  SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP $ 45,625 60 Professional Services-  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES 2024-09-21 100 - Open competitive process posted
Operational & Regulatory on BC Bid

2023-09-14  C24PSA955 Employee Relations Services  GROUNDS, RICHARD W** $ 23,750 60 Professional Services-  EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES 2024-09-13 100 - Open competitive process posted

Operational & Regulatory on BC Bid



