Ministry: BC Public Service Agency

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY24 Q2

	Contract	Ministry and office,									Comments	
	reference	division or branch			itial	Current	Amended				(Optional, as required)	
Start date	number	procuring the service	Name of the contractor	Contra	ict value	Amendment	Contract value	Description of Work	Detailed Description	Delivery date		Procurement Process
2023-07-04	C24PSA023	People and Organizational Development	BERLIN, EATON & ASSOCIATES LTD.	\$	75,000			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	DESIGN OF AN EXECUTIVE FEEDBACK SURVEY TOOL	2024-03-31		100 - Open competitive process pos on BC Bid
2023-07-01	C24PSA024	People and Organizational Development	BERLIN, EATON & ASSOCIATES LTD.	\$	25,750			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	FACILITATION SERVICES FOR EXECUTIVE WORKSHOPS	2023-12-31		100 - Open competitive process po on BC Bid
2023-08-02	C24PSA027	People and Organizational Development	ARETE SAFETY AND PROTECTION INC.	\$	23,250			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	DELIVER 5 "WORKPLACE VIOLENCE PRACTICAL SKILLS" WEBINARS	2023-10-31		100 - Open competitive process p on BC Bid
2023-09-05	C24PSA049	Corporate Services	MNP LLP	\$	92,500			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	FINANCIAL RISKS AND CONTROLS REVIEW OF ORACLE CLOUD INFRASTRUCTURE	2024-06-30		101 - Another competitive selectio process used
2023-09-25	C24PSA050	People and Organizational Development	PALMER, KERRY	\$	15,000			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	WORKPLACE MEDIATION SERVICES	2024-09-24		100 - Open competitive process po on BC Bid
2023-09-25	C24PSA051	People and Organizational Development	PALMER, KERRY	\$	15,000			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	WORKPLACE IMPROVEMENT PROCESSES	2024-09-24		100 - Open competitive process po on BC Bid
2022-09-29	C23PSA955-1	Employee Relations Services	GROUNDS, RICHARD W**	\$	23,750	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 31,250.00	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2023-09-29	Effective date of Amendment#1 Feb 17, 2023, value increased by \$7,500.00	100 - Open competitive process po on BC Bid
2023-06-21	C24PSA929	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-06-20		100 - Open competitive process p on BC Bid
2023-07-03	C24PSA931	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-07-02		100 - Open competitive process p on BC Bid
2023-07-10	C24PSA933	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-07-09		100 - Open competitive process p on BC Bid
2023-07-06	C24PSA934	Employee Relations Services	MILLER TITERLE LAW CORPORATION	\$	45,000			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-07-05		100 - Open competitive process p on BC Bid
2023-07-24	C24PSA935	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-07-23		100 - Open competitive process p on BC Bid
2023-07-26	C24PSA936	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-07-25		100 - Open competitive process p on BC Bid
2023-08-14	C24PSA937	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-08-13		100 - Open competitive process p on BC Bid
023-08-02	C24PSA938	Employee Relations Services	GROUNDS, RICHARD W**	\$	23,750			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-08-01		100 - Open competitive process on BC Bid
023-08-02	C24PSA939	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-08-01		100 - Open competitive process on BC Bid
2023-08-08	C24PSA940	Employee Relations Services	PEARLMAN LINDHOLM LAW CORPORATION	\$	62,500			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-08-07		100 - Open competitive process on BC Bid
023-08-11	C24PSA941	Employee Relations Services	MILLER TITERLE LAW CORPORATION	\$	45,000			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-08-10		100 - Open competitive process on BC Bid
023-08-10	C24PSA942	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$	45,625			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-08-09		100 - Open competitive process on BC Bid

2023-08-28	C24PSA943	Employee Relations Services	PEARLMAN LINDHOLM LAW CORPORATION	\$ 62,500	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-08-27	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2023-07-13	C24PSA944	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$ 45,625	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-07-12	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2023-08-30	C24PSA945	Employee Relations Services	GROUNDS, RICHARD W**	\$ 23,750	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-08-29	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2023-09-01	C24PSA946	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$ 45,625	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-08-31	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2023-08-30	C24PSA947	Employee Relations Services	M D & C LAW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	\$ 60,000	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-08-29	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2023-08-30	C24PSA948	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$ 45,625	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-08-29	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2023-09-06	C24PSA949	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$ 45,625	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-09-05	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2023-09-06	C24PSA950	Employee Relations Services	MILLER TITERLE LAW CORPORATION	\$ 45,000	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-09-05	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2023-09-06	C24PSA951	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$ 45,625	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-09-05	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2023-09-06	C24PSA952-1	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$ 45,625	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-09-05	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2023-09-08	C24PSA953	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$ 45,625	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2023-09-07	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2023-09-22	C24PSA954	Employee Relations Services	SOUTHERN BUTLER PRICE LLP	\$ 45,625	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-09-21	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid
2023-09-14	C24PSA955	Employee Relations Services	GROUNDS, RICHARD W**	\$ 23,750	60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SERVICES	2024-09-13	100 - Open competitive process posted on BC Bid